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Southern Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 140
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 3
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1
Fire Use Teams committed: 1
 
Big Turnaround Complex, Okefenokee NWR. FUMT (Perkins). Ten miles southeast of Waycross, GA. Southern 
rough, scrub and timber. Smoldering and creeping fire. 
 
Sweat Farm Road, Georgia Forestry Commission. Georgia IMT 2 (Floyd). Started on private land 10 miles west 
of Waycross, GA. Southern rough and timber. Smoldering. 
 
Linville Complex (three fires), National Forests in North Carolina. Twelve miles northeast of Marion, NC. Logging 
slash and hardwood litter. No further information received. 
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Big Turnaround 
Complex GA OKR 386,722 0 90 UNK 221 15 0 11 3 3 26.4M FWS 

Sweat Farm Road GA GAS 82,523 0 98 UNK 220 -8 0 17 1 23 30M PRI 

Linville Complex NC NCF 2,824 0 80 6/20 114 -48 3 3 3 0 2.4M FS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

National Fire Activity  
Initial attack activity: Moderate (243 new fires) 
New large fires:  3 (*) 
Large fires contained:  2 
Uncontained large fires: 9 
Area Command Teams committed:  
NIMOs committed:  
Type 1 IMTs committed:  
Type 2 IMTs committed: 4 
Fire Use Teams committed: 1 
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 



Rocky Mountain Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 6
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 2
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1
 
Newcastle, Garfield County. IMT 2 (Blume). Eight miles west of Glenwood Springs, CO. Chaparral. Extreme fire 
activity. Residences; commercial properties threatened.  
 
Whittaker Flats, Western Slope Center, Grand Junction, BLM. Eleven miles east of Grand Junction, CO. Grass, 
sage and pinyon pine. Isolated torching.  
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* Newcastle CO GFX 800 --- 20 UNK 221 --- 10 2 3 0 650K CNTY 

Whittaker Flats CO GJD 1,016 116 80 6/20 112 0 3 7 2 0 NR BLM 

 
 
Eastern Great Basin Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 9
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 2
 
Hansel Valley 1, Bear River Area, Utah Division of Forestry, Fire and State Lands. Four miles southwest of 
Snowville, UT. Grass and brush. No new information. 
 
Timpie 1, Salt Lake Field Office, BLM. Ten miles northwest of Tooele, UT. Chaparral. No new information. Last 
report unless new information is received. 
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Hansel Valley 1 UT BRS 4,500 0 90 UNK 57 12 1 4 0 2 210K ST 

Timpie 1 UT SLD 1,700 --- 90 UNK 64 --- 2 3 1 0 50K BLM 

* Railroad UT SCS 2,500 --- 100 --- 52 --- 0 14 0 0 NR ST 

Howard ID IFD 1,600 0 100 --- NR --- 2 7 0 0 NR BLM 

SCS - South Central Area, Utah State DOF Fire & State Lands  IFD – Idaho Falls District, BLM 
 
 
Southern California Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 28
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 1
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1
 
Goldledge, Sequoia NF. Ten miles north of Kernville, CA. IMT 2 (Woychak). Chaparral, brush, grass and timber. 
Short runs and isolated torching. Residences remain threatened. 
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Goldledge CA SQF 3,923 23 70 UNK 349 218 9 1 6 0 4M FS 

 
 
Eastern Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 17
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 1
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1
 
Blueberry Blossom, Hiawatha NF. IMT 2 (Mannelin). One mile east of Raco, MI. Medium logging slash. Minimal 
fire activity. 
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* Blueberry 
Blossom MI HIF 208 --- 95 UNK 60 --- 1 7 1 0 70K FS 

 
 
 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: It will be hot and dry across much of the West with an increasing chance of dry 
thunderstorms in eastern Arizona the next few days. Gusty winds are expected in Utah and southwest Wyoming 
today and across the northern Sierra and Great Basin Friday and Saturday. In the Southeast, scattered showers 
are expected across Florida and the East Coast today, with generally dry weather elsewhere. Interior Alaska will 
see warm, dry weather with isolated thunderstorms.    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
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Fires and Acres Yesterday  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

2

0

  
 

  

3 
 

0 

  

  

5

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

0

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

20 
 

67 

3

18

24

86

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

26 
 

10 

1

30

28

41

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2 
 

0 

1

0

3

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

64

  

  

  
 

  

5 
 

16 

1

0

9

80

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5

191

1

0

  

  

  
 

  

3 
 

5 

1

2

10

198

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

0

1

0

  

  

  
 

  

2 
 

12 

1

2

6

14

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

15 
 

3 

1

208

17

211

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

130 
 

860 

10

20

140

880

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

8

191

5

64

2

0

3 
 

2 

206 
 

973 

19

280

243

1,510
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1

2

12

1,658

9

18,810

8 
 

120 

197 
 

37,936 

4

0

231

58,526

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

86

858

41

661

4

1

4 
 

1 

306 
 

2,974 

142

376

583

4,871

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

19

14

3

156

1

26

11 
 

5 

460 
 

4,262 

194

1,046

688

5,509

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

14

604

42

4,290

6

4

4 
 

1,992 

1,768 
 

11,915 

198

6,101

2,032

24,906

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

531

8,405

1

0

11

332

  
 

  

196 
 

6,889 

45

35

784

15,661

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

6

31

87

32,269

2

7

4 
 

0 

152 
 

10,017 

41

136

292

42,460

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2

10

89

6,171

1

38

10 
 

0 

68 
 

1,825 

19

972

189

9,016

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

382

4,963

81

1,191

7

1,537

38 
 

590 

474 
 

27,979 

405

11,784

1,387

48,044

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

231

671

82

1,114

5

457

8 
 

308 

138 
 

9,223 

88

83

552

11,856

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

416

8,370

  

  

61

1,362

16 
 

449 

6,473 
 

112,847 

340

38,780

7,306

161,808

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

260

13,745

  

  

82

344,301

39 
 

4,423 

28,607 
 

742,830 

699

158,461

29,687

1,263,760

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1,948

37,673

438

47,510

189

366,875

142 
 

7,888 

38,839 
 

968,697 

2,175

217,774

43,731

1,646,417
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Ten Year Average Fires 37,607 

Ten Year Average Acres 1,156,866 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

5

1

200

2

205

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

4

0

4

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

1

85

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

80

1

165

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

10 

1

117

  

  

2

127

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0

0

1

85

0

0

1 
 

10 

2

122

1

284

5

501



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

21

5,640

60

8,435

17

4,783

3 
 

98 

  
 

  

349

30,479

450

49,435

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

175

7

19,974

9 
 

14 

11 
 

2,358 

175

11,362

205

33,883

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

180

7

2,526

7 
 

316 

5 
 

57 

90

9,512

113

12,591

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2

438

20

2,834

79

19,672

7 
 

461 

47 
 

1,803 

208

21,555

363

46,763

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4

164

20

3,192

6

802

3 
 

427 

12 
 

1,449 

51

14,113

96

20,147

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

8

3,439

3

1,410

3 
 

5 

  
 

  

1

16

15

4,870

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

51

9,327

157

13,660

11

2,876

9 
 

1,080 

  
 

  

165

44,624

393

71,567

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

34

3,680

41

6,790

99

24,028

11 
 

3,609 

27 
 

3,241 

103

33,999

315

75,347

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

41

15,716

  

  

302

47,789

29 
 

4,088 

1,346 
 

87,357 

143

35,482

1,861

190,432

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

20

18,108

  

  

157

54,183

61 
 

41,183 

14,913 
 

945,048 

870

876,026

16,021

1,934,548

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

173

53,073

313

38,705

688

178,043

142 
 

51,281 

16,361 
 

1,041,313 

2,155

1,077,168

19,832

2,439,583
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

5

12,993

2

430

3 
 

1,258 

  

  

  

  

10

14,681

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

1

1

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

1

1

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

0

1

0

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

  

  

1

85

2

86

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

  

  

  

  

1

1

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

3

578

4

578

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

3 
 

1 

  

  

5

2,102

8

2,103

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

1

0

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

1

2

1

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

1,277 

  

  

1

3,481

3

4,758

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0

0

7

12,994

2

430

11 
 

2,538 

0

0

12

6,247

32

22,209

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

 



 
Canada Fires and Hectares 

 

PROVINCES FIRES 
YESTERDAY 

HECTARES 
 YESTERDAY 

FIRES 
YEAR-to-DATE 

HECTARES 
 YEAR-to-DATE  

 British Columbia 9 0 311 10,386
 Yukon Territory 6 81 25 3,497
 Alberta 12 922 564 25,146
 Northwest Territory 0 0 21 22,967
 Saskatchewan 1 105 177 41,814
 Manitoba 0 1 156 5,861
 Ontario 0 0 396 35,206
 Quebec 13 0 582 220,280
 Newfoundland 0 30 49 717
 New Brunswick 4 2 222 418
 Nova Scotia 0 0 330 609
 Prince Edward Island 0 0 6 18
 National Parks 1 0 14 105,382
Total 46 1,141 2,853 472,302

 
 

 
*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  


