National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Wednesday, June 20, 2007 - 0530 MDT National Preparedness Level 2

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity: Moderate (243 new fires)

New large fires: 3 (*)
Large fires contained: 2
Uncontained large fires: 9

Area Command Teams committed:

NIMOs committed:

Type 1 IMTs committed:

Type 2 IMTs committed: 4
Fire Use Teams committed: 1

Southern Area (PL 3)

New fires:	140
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	3
Type 2 IMTs committed:	1
Fire Use Teams committed:	1

Big Turnaround Complex, Okefenokee NWR. FUMT (Perkins). Ten miles southeast of Waycross, GA. Southern rough, scrub and timber. Smoldering and creeping fire.

Sweat Farm Road, Georgia Forestry Commission. Georgia IMT 2 (Floyd). Started on private land 10 miles west of Waycross, GA. Southern rough and timber. Smoldering.

Linville Complex (three fires), National Forests in North Carolina. Twelve miles northeast of Marion, NC. Logging slash and hardwood litter. No further information received.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Big Turnaround Complex	GA	OKR	386,722	0	90	UNK	221	15	0	11	3	3	26.4M	FWS
Sweat Farm Road	GA	GAS	82,523	0	98	UNK	220	-8	0	17	1	23	30M	PRI
Linville Complex	NC	NCF	2,824	0	80	6/20	114	-48	3	3	3	0	2.4M	FS

^{**} Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

Rocky Mountain Area (PL 2)

New fires:	6
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	2
Type 2 IMTs committed:	1

Newcastle, Garfield County. IMT 2 (Blume). Eight miles west of Glenwood Springs, CO. Chaparral. Extreme fire activity. Residences; commercial properties threatened.

Whittaker Flats, Western Slope Center, Grand Junction, BLM. Eleven miles east of Grand Junction, CO. Grass, sage and pinyon pine. Isolated torching.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Newcastle	СО	GFX	800		20	UNK	221		10	2	3	0	650K	CNTY
Whittaker Flats	СО	GJD	1,016	116	80	6/20	112	0	3	7	2	0	NR	BLM

Eastern Great Basin Area (PL 2)

New fires:9New large fires:1Uncontained large fires:2

Hansel Valley 1, Bear River Area, Utah Division of Forestry, Fire and State Lands. Four miles southwest of Snowville, UT. Grass and brush. No new information.

Timpie 1, Salt Lake Field Office, BLM. Ten miles northwest of Tooele, UT. Chaparral. No new information. Last report unless new information is received.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Hansel Valley 1	UT	BRS	4,500	0	90	UNK	57	12	1	4	0	2	210K	ST
Timpie 1	UT	SLD	1,700		90	UNK	64		2	3	1	0	50K	BLM
* Railroad	UT	scs	2,500		100		52		0	14	0	0	NR	ST
Howard	ID	IFD	1,600	0	100		NR		2	7	0	0	NR	BLM

SCS - South Central Area, Utah State DOF Fire & State Lands

IFD – Idaho Falls District, BLM

Southern California Area (PL 3)

New fires:28New large fires:0Uncontained large fires:1Type 2 IMTs committed:1

Goldledge, Sequoia NF. Ten miles north of Kernville, CA. IMT 2 (Woychak). Chaparral, brush, grass and timber. Short runs and isolated torching. Residences remain threatened.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Goldledge	CA	SQF	3,923	23	70	UNK	349	218	9	1	6	0	4M	FS

Eastern Area (PL 1)

New fires:17New large fires:1Uncontained large fires:1Type 2 IMTs committed:1

Blueberry Blossom, Hiawatha NF. IMT 2 (Mannelin). One mile east of Raco, MI. Medium logging slash. Minimal fire activity.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Blueberry Blossom	МІ	HIF	208		95	UNK	60		1	7	1	0	70K	FS

Predictive Services Discussion: It will be hot and dry across much of the West with an increasing chance of dry thunderstorms in eastern Arizona the next few days. Gusty winds are expected in Utah and southwest Wyoming today and across the northern Sierra and Great Basin Friday and Saturday. In the Southeast, scattered showers are expected across Florida and the East Coast today, with generally dry weather elsewhere. Interior Alaska will see warm, dry weather with isolated thunderstorms.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES			2		3		5
Alaska	ACRES			0		0		0
Northwest	FIRES	1						1
TVOTUTWOOD!	ACRES	0						0
Northern California	FIRES				1	20	3	24
	ACRES				1	67	18	86
Southern California	FIRES				1	26	1	28
	ACRES				1	10		41
Northern Rockies	FIRES					2	1	3
	ACRES					0	0	0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		3			5	1	9
	ACRES		64			16	0	80
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	5	1			3	1	10
	ACRES	191	0			5		198
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	2	1			2	1	6
	ACRES	0	0			12	2	14
Eastern Area	FIRES				1	15	1	17
	ACRES				0	3	208	211
Southern Area	FIRES					130	10	140
	ACRES					860		880
TOTAL	FIRES	8	5	2	3	206	19	243
	ACRES	191	64	0	2	973	280	1,510

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES	1	12	9	8	197	4	231
ridona	ACRES	2	1,658	18,810	120	37,936	0	58,526
Northwest	FIRES	86	41	4	4	306	142	583
T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C	ACRES	858	661	1	1	2,974	376	4,871
Northern California	FIRES	19	3	1	11	460	194	688
	ACRES	14	156	26	5	4,262	1,046	5,509
Southern California	FIRES	14	42	6	4	1,768	198	2,032
	ACRES	604	4,290	4	1,992	11,915	6,101	24,906
Northern Rockies	FIRES	531	1	11		196	45	784
	ACRES	8,405	0	332		6,889	35	15,661
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	6	87	2	4	152	41	292
	ACRES	31	32,269	7	0	10,017	136	42,460
Western Great Basin	FIRES	2	89	1	10	68	19	189
	ACRES	10	6,171	38	0	1,825	972	9,016
Southwest	FIRES	382	81	7	38	474	405	1,387
	ACRES	4,963	1,191	1,537	590	27,979	11,784	48,044
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	231	82	5	8	138	88	552
	ACRES	671	1,114	457	308	9,223	83	11,856
Eastern Area	FIRES	416		61	16	6,473	340	7,306
	ACRES	8,370		1,362	449	112,847	38,780	161,808
Southern Area	FIRES	260		82	39	28,607	699	29,687
	ACRES	13,745		344,301	4,423	742,830		1,263,760
TOTAL	FIRES	1,948	438	189	142	38,839	2,175	43,731
	ACRES	37,673	47,510	366,875	7,888	968,697	217,774	1,646,417

Ten Year Average Fires	37,607
Ten Year Average Acres	1,156,866

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES					1	1	2
Troiting of the control of the contr	ACRES					5	200	205
Southern California	FIRES							0
Countries Camerina	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES						0	0
	ACRES						4	4
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Wooden Groat Baen	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES		1				0	1
	ACRES		85				80	165
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES				1	1		2
	ACRES				10	117		127
TOTAL	FIRES	0	1	0	1	2	1	5
	ACRES	0	85	0	10	122	284	501

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES	21	60	17	3		349	450
Northwest	ACRES	5,640	8,435	4,783	98		30,479	49,435
Northern California	FIRES		3	7	9	11	175	205
	ACRES		175	19,974	14	2,358	11,362	33,883
Southern California	FIRES		4	7	7	5	90	113
	ACRES		180				· ·	
Northern Rockies	FIRES	2	20	79	7	47	208	363
	ACRES	438	2,834	19,672	461	1,803	21,555	46,763
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	4	20	6	3	12	51	96
	ACRES	164	3,192	802	427	1,449	14,113	20,147
Western Great Basin	FIRES		8	3	3		1	15
	ACRES		3,439	1,410	5		16	4,870
Southwest	FIRES	51	157	11	9		165	393
	ACRES	9,327					44,624	
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	34	41	99	11	27	103	315
•	ACRES	3,680	6,790	24,028	3,609	3,241	33,999	75,347
Eastern Area	FIRES	41		302	29	1,346	143	1,861
	ACRES	15,716		47,789	4,088	87,357	35,482	190,432
Southern Area	FIRES	20		157	61	14,913	870	16,021
	ACRES	18,108		54,183	41,183	945,048	876,026	1,934,548
TOTAL	FIRES	173	313	688	142	16,361	2,155	19,832
	ACRES	53,073	38,705	178,043	51,281	1,041,313	1,077,168	2,439,583

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		5	2	3			10
	ACRES		12,993	430	1,258			14,681
Northwest	FIRES		1					1
	ACRES		1					1
Northern California	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						0	0
Southern California	FIRES				1		1	2
	ACRES				1		85	86
Northern Rockies	FIRES				1			1
	ACRES				1			1
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES				1		3	4
	ACRES				0		578	578
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES				3		5	8
	ACRES				1		2,102	2,103
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		1				1	2
	ACRES		0				1	1
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES				2		1	3
	ACRES				1,277		3,481	4,758
TOTAL	FIRES	0	7	2	11	0	12	32
	ACRES	0	12,994	430	2,538	0	6,247	22,209

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Canada Fires and Hectares

PROVINCES	FIRES	HECTARES	FIRES	HECTARES
	YESTERDAY	YESTERDAY	YEAR-to-DATE	YEAR-to-DATE
British Columbia	9	0	311	10,386
Yukon Territory	6	81	25	3,497
Alberta	12	922	564	25,146
Northwest Territory	0	0	21	22,967
Saskatchewan	1	105	177	41,814
Manitoba	0	1	156	5,861
Ontario	0	0	396	35,206
Quebec	13	0	582	220,280
Newfoundland	0	30	49	717
New Brunswick	4	2	222	418
Nova Scotia	0	0	330	609
Prince Edward Island	0	0	6	18
National Parks	1	0	14	105,382
Total	46	1,141	2,853	472,302

^{***} National Interagency Coordination Center ***